


C O N T E N T S

1

1 .   I N T R O D U C T I O N 

2

2 .   K E Y  S O U R C E S  O F  S U P P O R T  F O R  V I S I T I N G  D O C T O R A L  R E S E A R C H E R S 

2

3 .   U S E F U L  S C H O O L  C O N TAC T S 

4

4 .   T Y P E S  O F  D O C T O R A L  R E S E A R C H E R  V I S I T 

6

5 .   A P P L I C AT I O N 

6

6 .   R E G I S T R AT I O N 

6

7.   F E E S 

8

8 .   S U P E R V I S I O N 

8

A P P E N D I X  1 

10



http://www.susex.ac.uk/rsao
http://www.sussex.ac.uk/rsao
http://www.sussex.ac.uk/studenthandbook
http://www.sussex.ac.uk/internal/doctoralschool/index
http://www.sussex.ac.uk/internationalsupport/
http://www.sussex.ac.uk/internationalsupport 


3   U S E F U L  S C H O O L  C O N TA C T S

D I R E C T O R S  O F  D O C T O R A L  S T U D I E S

S C H O O L D I R E C T O R L O C AT I O N E M A I L T E L E P H O N E

B M E C  &  S P R U Dr Vikrant Shirodkar Jubilee 209 V.Shirodkar@sussex.ac.uk 01273 872798

E D U C AT I O N  & 
S O C I A L  W O R K

Prof Charles Watters Essex House 
231

C.Watters@sussex.ac.uk 01273 873364

E N G I N E E R I N G  & 
I N F O R M AT I C S

Dr Martin White Chichester 1 
CI126

m.white@sussex.ac.uk 01273 678958

E N G L I S H Dr Richard Adelman Arts B B222 R.Adelman@sussex.ac.uk 01273 678721

G L O B A L  S T U D I E S Dr Katie Walsh Arts C 239 K.Walsh@sussex.ac.uk 01273 877667

H I S T O R Y,  A R T 
H I S T O R Y  & 
P H I L O S O P H Y

Dr Paul Davies Arts A A021 P.Davies@sussex.ac.uk 01273 606755

L AW,  P O L I T I C S  & 
S O C I O L O GY

Prof Aleks Szczerbiak Freeman  
Centre F56

A.A.Szczerbiak@sussex.ac.uk 01273 678443/  
01273 678578

L I F E  S C I E N C E S Dr Frances Pearl JMS 4D8 F.Pearl@sussex.ac.uk 01273 876631

M AT H E M AT I C A L 
&  P H Y S I C A L 
S C I E N C E S

Dr Sebastian Jaeger Pevensey 2 
4A12

S.Jaeger@sussex.ac.uk 01273 678115

M E D I A ,  F I L M  
&  M U S I C

Dr Malcolm James Silverstone SB 
320

Malcolm.James@sussex.ac.uk 01273 872968

P S YC H O L O GY Dr Sarah King CRPC 5.20 S.L.King@sussex.ac.uk 01273 873190
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VISIT TYPE DOCTORAL 
RESEARCHER  
INFORMAL VISIT

DOCTORAL RESEARCHER  
PLACEMENT  
(where no academic 
supervision is provided)

DOCTORAL RESEARCHER  
SUPERVISED VISIT  
(where full academic 
supervision is provided)

DOCTORAL RESEARCHER  
SUPERVISED VISIT UNDER 
PARTNERSHIP MOU  
(where full academic 
supervision is provided)

DURATION Up to two weeks Up to 3 months Up to 12 months Up to 12 months

VISA TYPE  
(if required)

Standard  
Visitor visa

Short-term  
study visa

Short-term study visa 
(under 6 months) or Tier 4 
Visa (over 6 months) 

Short-term study visa 
(under 6 months) or Tier 4 
Visa (over 6 months)

APPLICATION  
ROUTE

Head of School 
invitation

Postgraduate  
Admissions Of�ce

Postgraduate  
Admissions Of�ce

Postgraduate  
Admissions Of�ce

INDUCTION, 
SPONSORSHIP  
AND  
SUPERVISION 

No supervision  
is provided, work 
in laboratories is  
not permitted 

Sussex sponsor acts as 
a local point of contact 
and facilitates induction 
and training but Home 
supervisor remains 
responsible for intellectual 
content and research 
direction

Sussex supervisor takes 
on responsibility for a 
signi�cant portion of the 
scholarship and research 
direction of the thesis 
during the visit (i.e. 
equivalent supervision to  
a non-visiting student)

Sussex supervisor takes 
on responsibility for a 
signi�cant portion of the 
scholarship and research 
direction of the thesis 
during the visit (i.e. 
equivalent supervision to  
a non-visiting student)

BENEFITS The purpose 
of this visit is 
for a Doctoral 
Researcher 
to attend a 
conference or 
seminar, to 
meet students 
and faculty, to 
observe speci�c 
methodological 
practice, and/or 
to plan a future 
collaboration or 
supervised visit

•



U N I V E R S I T Y  O F  S U S S E X 
S U S S E X  H O U S E 

FA L M E R , B R I G H TO N 
B N 1  9 R H , U K

+ 4 4  ( 0 ) 1 2 7 3  6 0 6 7 5 5  
i n f o @ s u s s e x . a c . u k 
w w w. s u s s e x . a c . u k
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